1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
3	SENATE CONCURRENT
4	RESOLUTION 31 By: Dahm of the Senate
5	and
6	Roberts (Sean) of the House
7	
8	AS INTRODUCED
9	A Concurrent Resolution recognizing June 14, 2022, as
10	President Donald J. Trump Day in the State of Oklahoma.
11	
12	WHEREAS, June 14 is the birthday of President Donald J. Trump,
13	the birthday of the Army, and is recognized as Flag Day in the
14	United States; and
15	WHEREAS, President Trump showed his great love and support for
16	our troops in all branches, including the Army, by visiting those
17	
	deployed overseas, fighting to fund the military, and honoring our
18	veterans; and
19	WHEREAS, President Trump showed his love for our flag when he
20	embraced it onstage at the Conservative Political Action Conference
21	in 2020; and
22	WHEREAS, President Trump won all 77 counties in Oklahoma in both
23	the 2016 and 2020 presidential elections; and
24 2 -	

Page 1

Req. No. 3951

1	WHEREAS, Oklahoma is the first state in the nation to officially
2	designate a President Donald J. Trump Highway; and
3	WHEREAS, the people of Oklahoma recognize his great leadership
4	in expanding our energy sector, lowering gas prices, and increasing
5	domestic production, especially compared to the dire challenges
6	facing our country today.
7	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
8	OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	CONCURRING THEREIN:
10	THAT the Oklahoma State Legislature recognizes June 14, 2022, as
11	President Donald J. Trump Day in the State of Oklahoma.
12	
13	58-2-3951 KA 5/18/2022 3:05:41 PM
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21 22	
22	
23	
24 27	